TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI131182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flagship Intermediate Holdco, LLC		03/27/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Flagship Opco, LLC	
Street Address:	950 Herndon Pkwy., Suite 400	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20170	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4414083	FLAGSHIP CARWASH CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612)977-8543

trademark@taftlaw.com,kgray@taftlaw.com Email:

Ashley Bennett Ewald **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2200 IDS Center Address Line 2: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111369-00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHRYN GRAY
SIGNATURE:	KATHRYN GRAY
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=FLAGSHIP CARWASH CENTER - Executed Assignment (4414083)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008384 FRAME: 0067

900844380

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), between Flagship Intermediate Holdco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 540 Maple Avenue W., Vienna, Virginia 22180 ("Assignor"), and Flagship Opco, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company located at 950 Herndon Pkwy., Suite 400, Herndon, Virginia 20170 ("Company"), is executed on March 27 ______, 2024.

A. Assignor is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration (the "Mark"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
FLAGSHIP CARWASH CENTER	4414083

B. Assignor hereby assigns the Mark to Company pursuant to the August 9, 2021 Agreement between Assignor and Company of the same date.

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Assignment, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor transfers and assigns to Company all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Mark in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured, and including all rights of Assignor to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury of the Mark and collect profits or damages with respect to the same. The provisions of this Assignment inure to the benefit of Company, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor: Flagship Intermediate Holdco, LLC

By:
Name: Donnie Hinton

Its: Member

Company: Flagship Opco LLC

By:
Name: Chad Crawford

Its: Chief Brand Officer

RECORDED: 03/29/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008384 FRAME: 0068